

October 09, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor
City Government of Bacoor
Bacoor City, Cavite

Lintegram 4:36 PM SAPAH LIGHSCA 16/9/23

Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolution which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-344 entitled: " A RESOLUTION ENDORSING ADDITIONAL PROPOSED PROJECTS AMOUNTING TO FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (PHP4,600,000.00) BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM) FOR THE AVAILMENT OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT FUND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (LGSF-FA) TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11936 (THE "GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-345 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH CHINSU PHILIPPINES COMPANY, INC. REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JOBSTART PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-348 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DECLARING THAT SOLIDARITY ROUTE STICKERS ISSUED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PRIOR TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 SHALL ONLY REMAIN VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2023"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-349 entitled: "A RESOLUTION EXEMPTING ALL JUDGES ASSIGNED AT THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FROM COMPLIANCE WITH THE DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THE SOLIDARITY ROUTE STICKER AS PROVIDED UNDER CITY ORDINANCE NO. 255-2023";

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY KHAHD A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary